
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009707-2021 

Awarded contract

SUPPLY OF PROFESSION SERVICES -HIGHVIEW
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

Folkestone and Hythe District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-009707

Published: 5 May 2021, 2:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Folkestone and Hythe District Council

Civic Centre

Folkestone

CT20 2QY

Contact

Ms Ade Agboola

Email

ade.agboola@folkestone-hythe.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1303853377

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009707-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009707-2021
mailto:ade.agboola@folkestone-hythe.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.folkestone-hythe.gov.uk/your-council/council-information/contracting

Buyer's address

https://www.folkestone-hythe.gov.uk/your-council/council-information/contracting

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.folkestone-hythe.gov.uk/your-council/council-information/contracting
https://www.folkestone-hythe.gov.uk/your-council/council-information/contracting


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SUPPLY OF PROFESSION SERVICES -HIGHVIEW RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

Reference number

DN516540

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71500000 - Construction-related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

FHDC requires professional services team to carry out the various roles generally as set out
in the Specification. This role will include assisting with the preparation of tender
documents, technical design, construction issue drawings and attending site to check the
contractors quality of work.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £242,977

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ44 - East Kent



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

FHDC requires professional services team to carry out the various roles generally as set out
in the Specification. This role will include assisting with the preparation of tender
documents, technical design, construction issue drawings and attending site to check the
contractors quality of work.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Questions / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 248-619081

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:619081-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HAZLE MCCORMACK YOUNG LLP

Leap House, Frog Lane, Tunbridge Wells

Kent

TN1 1YT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ44 - East Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £242,977



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ms Ade Agboola

Kent

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-21T09:46:27+0100
	TCPDF




